
21 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2779 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 151-Applications for Approva/-coniinued 

Rates of Duty Part 
II 

Ref. 
Port 

AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 
CH 

CH 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

5177 
5178 
472 

5228 
5275 
5344 

381 
5364 

5180 
5179 
5252 
282 

5311 

5345 

5184 
348 
346 

5212 

5265 
286 

287 

5266 
5263 
5366 
5267 

54522 

430 

Tariff 
Item 

84.11.061 
84.11.061 
84.15.000 

84.15.000 
84.17.009 
84.19.001 

84.19.039 
84.19 .039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.011 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.021 
85.01.049 
85.11.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.011 "\_ 
85.19.025} 
85 .19 .011 
85.19.025 

85.19.055 
85 .19 .059 
85.22.019 
85.22.019 
90.26.019 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Fans for air cooling electric generators . . . . . . . . 
Fans for stationary diesel engines . . . . . . . . 
Polarstream in-transit refrigeration units for the in-transit refrigeration 

of foodstuffs and the like 
Thermoking rail container diesel refrigeration unit . . . . 
Spherifying machine, for use in making footballs . . . . . . 
Seitz, fully automatic Tauch Stella 1/12G, for sterilising rinse of 

bottles at up to 7,200/hour with automated supply of SO 2 and 
filtration of the solution 

Rotomatic III tipper tie clipping system, for export packaging of cheese 
Seloclip plastic bag fastening machines, viz: . . . . . . 

Models BR 5000, BR 5056, BR 5240, BR 6056, BR 7056, BR 6020, 
BR 6202, BR 6012, BR 7012 

Weldotron shrink wrap system, model 7001 . . . . . . 
Weldotron shrink wrap system models 6402 and 7112 . . . . 
Kremlin (hand held) air paint spray guns . . . . . . 
"Sure Shot" sprayers, for application of mould release in the rubber 

and plastic industries 
Skagit trailer type tower model T-95, slackline type tower, complete 

with six guyline drums, six guyline blocks, hydraulic raising cylinders, 
hydraulic gear type pump and mounted on tandem axle wheels and 
tyres, for use in logging 

"Platters", being machines for film handling associated with 35 mm 
motion picture projectors, a no rewind transport system for hand
ling, feeding to and taking up film 

75 kW Zerglomat reclaim unit, for reprocessing waste polythene film 
Velan steam trapping valves of steel and cast iron . . . . 
Generators, commonly used in the making of generating sets .. 
Crede resistance soldering machine, model Ll0, including infra red 

sensors for heat control for use in fabrication of metal spectacle 
frames 

Flameproof push button stations, 20 to 40 amp .. 
Siemens "Diazed" HRC fuses, fuse bases 

Siemens series "3NA" and "3ND" low-voltage HRC fuse links, fuse 
bases 

AMP electrical connectors and housings . . . . . . 
AMP electrical terminals in strip and loose form . . . . 
Electrically operated wax knife, for use in dental laboratories .. 
Engelhard Rhodium plating unit, Mark 3, for use in plating jewellery 
Liquid supply or production meters; calibrating meters, water meters 

excluded 
Grecon spark extinguishing system, for automatic detection and ex

tinguishing of sparks in closed industrial plant and equipment 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
5 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
15 
10 
10 
99 

99 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 October 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification 
reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1979. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Owhena Road Construction, Mata, S.F. 124 
Road formation and culverting, R.D. 23, Awahohonu, S.F. 140 
Roller Crushing, Te Manawa-O-Tuhoe, Galatea 
Land Preparation, Blk 803, 804, 806, 807, Lake Taupo Forest 
Land Preparation Blk 802, 805, Lake Taupo Forest .. 
Health Centre, Minginui 
Aerial Poisoning, Westland 
Bridge Construction, Mawhera, S.F. 33 

Successful Tenderer 

D. M. Foster Ltd. 
Riverhead Contractors 
A. S. Pearce Ltd., Whakatane .. 
Reeves Contractors Ltd., Rotorua 
D.S. Elliot, Feilding 
Lockwood Homes Ltd., Rotorua 
Farmers Aerial Topdressing Co. Ltd. 
Fer~son's Earthmoving 

Amount of 
Tender 

$ 

45,802.SO 
39,344.00 
43,840.00 
77,396.00 
42,919.00 
21,836.00 
26,124.92 
25,668.00 


