## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/151—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	5177	84.11.061	Fans for air cooling electric generators	Free*		
AK WN	5178 472	84.11.061 84.15.000	Fans for stationary diesel engines  Polarstream in-transit refrigeration units for the in-transit refrigeration of foodstuffs and the like	Free* Free*	Free*	iö
AK	5228	84.15.000	Thermoking rail container diesel refrigeration unit	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5275	84.17.009	Spherifying machine, for use in making footballs	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5344	84.19.001	Seitz, fully automatic Tauch Stella 1/12G, for sterilising rinse of bottles at up to 7,200/hour with automated supply of SO <sub>2</sub> and filtration of the solution	5	Aul Free*	10
WN	381	84.19.039	Rotomatic III tipper tie clipping system, for export packaging of cheese	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5364	84.19.039	Seloclip plastic bag fastening machines, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5180	84.19.039	Weldotron shrink wrap system, model 7001	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5179	84.19.039	Weldotron shrink wrap system, model 7001 Weldotron shrink wrap system models 6402 and 7112	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5252	84.21.011	Kremlin (hand held) air paint spray guns	Free*	Free*	10
CH	282	84.21.029	"Sure Shot" sprayers, for application of mould release in the rubber and plastic industries	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5311	84.22.009	Skagit trailer type tower model T-95, slackline type tower, complete with six guyline drums, six guyline blocks, hydraulic raising cylinders, hydraulic gear type pump and mounted on tandem axle wheels and	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5345	84.59.059	tyres, for use in logging "Platters", being machines for film handling associated with 35 mm motion picture projectors, a no rewind transport system for hand-	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5184	84.59.059	ling, feeding to and taking up film 75 kW Zerglomat reclaim unit, for reprocessing waste polythene film	Free*	Emank	10
WN	3184	84.61.021	Velan steam trapping valves of steel and cast iron	Free*	Free*	10
WN	346	85.01.049	Generators, commonly used in the making of generating sets	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5212	85.11.009	Crede resistance soldering machine, model L10, including infra red sensors for heat control for use in fabrication of metal spectacle frames	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5265	85.19,009	Flameproof push button stations, 20 to 40 amp	Free*	Free*	10
CH	286	85.19.011	Siemens "Diazed" HRC fuses, fuse bases	Free*	Free*	10
CH	287	85.19.025 } 85.19.011 \ 85.19.025 }	Siemens series "3NA" and "3ND" low-voltage HRC fuse links, fuse bases	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5266	85.19.055	AMP electrical connectors and housings	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5263	85.19.059	AMP electrical terminals in strip and loose form	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5366	85.22.019	Electrically operated wax knife, for use in dental laboratories	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5267	85.22.019	Engelhard Rhodium plating unit, Mark 3, for use in plating jewellery	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54522	90.26.019	Liquid supply or production meters; calibrating meters, water meters excluded	Free*	Free*	99
WN	430	90.28.009	Grecon spark extinguishing system, for automatic detection and extinguishing of sparks in closed industrial plant and equipment	Free*	Free*	99
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 11 October 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of September 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value Name of Work Successful Tenderer Amount of Tender 45,802.50 39,344.00 Owhena Road Construction, Mata, S.F. 124 D. M. Foster Ltd. Ownena Road Construction, Mata, S.F. 124 Road formation and culverting, R.D. 23, Awahohonu, S.F. 140 Roller Crushing, Te Manawa-O-Tuhoe, Galatea Land Preparation, Blk 803, 804, 806, 807, Lake Taupo Forest Land Preparation Blk 802, 805, Lake Taupo Forest Land Preparation Blk 802, 805, Lake Taupo Forest ... Health Centre, Minginui Aerial Poisoning, Westland Bridge Construction, Mawhera, S.F. 33 Riverhead Contractors . . A. S. Pearce Ltd., Whakatane ... 43,840.00 Reeves Contractors Ltd., Rotorua D. S. Elliot, Feilding Lockwood Homes Ltd., Rotorua 42,919.00 21,836.00 26,124.92 Farmers Aerial Topdressing Co. Ltd. 25,668.00 Ferguson's Earthmoving